# **JP \$40.00 11941**

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Paul Penzes	11/12/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Broadcom Corporation		
Street Address:	5300 California Avenue		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92617		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11941286

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (845)362-6111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845 362 6100

Email: jweiss@weissarons.com

Correspondent Name: Joel Weiss
Address Line 1: 1540 Route 202

Address Line 2: Suite 8

Address Line 4: Pomona, NEW YORK 10970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel Weiss

Total Attachments: 1

source=102-011\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0263

500400581

Attorney Docket No.: 102-011

# **Assignment of Patent Rights**

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and

"Assigi	nee" s	hall include them:			
Assign	nor: P	aul Penzes, 754 Alderwood	Dr., Newport Beach,	, California,  92660	
Assign	nee: B	roadcom Corporation, 5300	) California Avenue, I	Irvine, California 92617	
This as	ssignm	nent relates to the following	patent application and	d/or issued patent, which is hereinafter ref	erred to as "the Patent'
	[ X	] a United States paten	t application signed	by Assignor on <u>even date herewitl</u> HIGH-SPEED STANDARD CELL LIBR	<u>n,</u> 2007, and entitle
				I.S. Patent and Trademark Office on	
				, 2007, under United States Pater	
patents continuenforce priority the invegoverne grant to needed of or ta	s that ruing apethe Period the Period to Perio	may issue based on the inverse polication claiming benefit of Patent for infringement accruing the Patent.* In those count directly in Assignee's named authority to issue all patent gnee the rights which are astry out the purpose of this astronomy.	ention(s) and on the Inf the Patent, in the Used prior to the effection untries where permitted me.* Assignor authors for the invention directly assigned by this assigned. This assignee.	nt, the invention(s) described and claimed Patent, including any patent that issues the Inited States and in every foreign countrieve date of this assignment. Assignor also add, the Assignor authorizes the Assigneer rizes the Commissioner of Patents and rectly to Assignee. Assignor states that Anment. Assignor will sign any additional ignment is binding on all parties who lawful	from a divisional and/ory, including the right to assigns to Assignee at to apply for patents for a Trademarks or other assignor has the right to documents as may bully succeed to the right
insert c	n this	assignment any further ider	ntification of the Pater	, LLP, 1540 Route 202, Pomona, New Yont which may be necessary or desirable in terning recordation of this document.	
SIGNA	TURE		DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME	
A	AR)	1 Di	11/12/2007	Paul Penzes	

Assignor Signature

**RECORDED: 11/16/2007** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020126 FRAME: 0264** 

<sup>\*</sup> Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.